

**Bid Tabulation**

City of Windom  
 FM 1473/Wall St. and Hwy 56 Water Line Improvements  
 TDA #7216500 and HEI #023003  
 July 11, 2017  
 12:00 p.m.

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Underwood Inc.		*Haltom Construction		W. Brown Enterprises, Inc.		Whitewater Construction, Inc.		Housley Communications, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,750.00	7,750.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,800.00	14,800.00
2	4" SDR 21 Class 200 PVC water line	9,589 LF	7.00	67,123.00	7.20	69,040.80	12.00	115,068.00	13.00	124,657.00	20.00	191,780.00
3	4" SDR 21 Class 200 RJ PVC water line	80 LF	11.00	880.00	9.50	760.00	26.00	2,080.00	35.00	2,800.00	23.00	1,840.00
4	4" Directional drill	193 LF	30.00	5,790.00	45.00	8,685.00	40.00	7,720.00	38.00	7,334.00	65.00	12,545.00
5	8" Bore with 8" encasement & casing spacers	30 LF	90.00	2,700.00	80.00	2,400.00	115.00	3,450.00	175.00	5,250.00	300.00	9,000.00
6	Cap and abandon water line	1 EA	500.00	500.00	150.00	150.00	500.00	500.00	640.00	640.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
7	6" MJ gate valve with box and pad	1 EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,950.00	6,950.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
8	4" MJ gate valve with box and pad	2 EA	680.00	1,360.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	950.00	1,900.00
9	2" MJ gate valve with box and pad	8 EA	2,000.00	16,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	1,400.00	11,200.00	800.00	6,400.00	600.00	4,800.00
10	2 1/2" Flush valve	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,700.00	8,100.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	3,300.00	9,900.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
11	Near side customer service transfer w/pavement repair	26 EA	600.00	15,600.00	450.00	11,700.00	650.00	16,900.00	1,800.00	46,800.00	1,150.00	29,900.00
12	Rock street/drive repair	143 LF	10.00	1,430.00	15.00	2,145.00	15.00	2,145.00	59.00	8,437.00	32.00	4,576.00
13	Brush clearing	0.14 AC	29,000.00	4,060.00	8,000.00	1,120.00	15,000.00	2,100.00	7,000.00	980.00	2,000.00	280.00
14	Connection of new main to existingmain excluding TS&V connections	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	600.00	1,800.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	2,750.00	8,250.00
15	Silt fence	95 LF	5.00	475.00	5.00	475.00	5.00	475.00	12.00	1,140.00	5.00	475.00
16	Temporary project sign	1 LS	400.00	400.00	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
17	Ductile iron fittings	0.29 TN	8,000.00	2,320.00	12,000.00	3,480.00	28,000.00	8,120.00	5,900.00	1,711.00	10,100.00	2,929.00
18	Storm water pollution prevention plan	1 LS	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,150.00	2,150.00
19	Fence repair	40 LF	10.00	400.00	100.00	4,000.00	50.00	2,000.00	20.00	800.00	10.00	400.00
20	Select material	10 CY	50.00	500.00		0.00	40.00	400.00	28.00	280.00	14.00	140.00
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>			<b>\$132,838.00</b>		<b>\$144,005.80</b>		<b>\$198,208.00</b>		<b>\$242,679.00</b>		<b>\$299,965.00</b>
	<i>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE:</i>											
AA1	Ranch style gate	6 EA	800.00	4,800.00	700.00	4,200.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	4,700.00	28,200.00

\* Non-responsive:  
 Addendum not  
 acknowledged,  
 Bid incomplete